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BILL 40 é :

That clause 2 of the bill be amended by striking out the amount
$1,560,324,100 and substituting instead the amount
$1,040,216,400. —
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INTERIM SUPPLY NO. 4 SCHEDULE l(gba

HEAD OF EXPENDITURE

Consolidated Fund Services

Digital Government and Service Newfoundland and Labrador

Executive Council

Finance

Public Procurement Agency

Public Service Commission
Transportation and Infrastructure
Legislature

Fisheries, Forestry and Agriculture
Immigration, Skills and Labour

Industry, Energy and Technology
Tourism, Culture, Arts and Recreation
Children, Seniors and Social Development
Education

Environment, Climate Change and Municipalities
Health and Community Services

Justice and Public Safety

Newfoundland and Labrador Housing Corporation

Total
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AMOUNT

$435,000
$5,879,800
$12,837,700
$20,751,700
$320,400
$371,000
$12,421,400
$3,678,800
$17,299,800
$121,011,400
$61,679,900
$10,576,000
$27,052,900
$131,369,700
$50,470,600
$526,138,200
$30,231,600
$7.690.500

$1,040,216,400



