

**Amendment at Clause 2**

Tabled by the  
Member for Conception  
Bay East. Bell  
2020-09-15  
Daines.

**BILL 40**

That clause 2 of the bill be amended by striking out the amount \$1,560,324,100 and substituting instead the amount \$1,040,216,400.

INTERIM SUPPLY NO. 4 SCHEDULE

*Tabbed by the  
member for Corruption  
Buy List - Beckett  
2020-09-17*

HEAD OF EXPENDITURE

AMOUNT *Beckett*

Consolidated Fund Services	\$435,000
Digital Government and Service Newfoundland and Labrador	\$5,879,800
Executive Council	\$12,837,700
Finance	\$20,751,700
Public Procurement Agency	\$320,400
Public Service Commission	\$371,000
Transportation and Infrastructure	\$12,421,400
Legislature	\$3,678,800
Fisheries, Forestry and Agriculture	\$17,299,800
Immigration, Skills and Labour	\$121,011,400
Industry, Energy and Technology	\$61,679,900
Tourism, Culture, Arts and Recreation	\$10,576,000
Children, Seniors and Social Development	\$27,052,900
Education	\$131,369,700
Environment, Climate Change and Municipalities	\$50,470,600
Health and Community Services	\$526,138,200
Justice and Public Safety	\$30,231,600
Newfoundland and Labrador Housing Corporation	<u>\$7,690,500</u>
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,040,216,400</b>